



REPUBLIKA E SHQIPËRISË
MINISTRIA E SHËNDETËSISË
DHE MBROJTJES SOCIALE

ADDENDUM NO 1

Issued on 13th of December 2019

to the bidding documents for the tender

‘Civil Works for Rehabilitation of Regional Hospital of Kukës’
HSIP/CW/ICB/05-2019

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<p>ITB 22.1</p> <p>For bid submission purposes only, the Employer’s address is:</p> <p>Ministry of Health and Social Protection (MoHSP) Health System Improvement Project (HSIP)- Project Coordination UNIT (PCU) Rruga e Kavajes, No.53, Tirana, Albania Attention: Mrs. Blerina Dudushi – PCU Project Manager Address: Rruga e Kavajës Nr 53 City: Tirana ZIP Code: 1001 Country: Albania</p> <p>The deadline for bid submission is:</p> <p>Date: 16th of December 2019 Time: 12:00 (Local time) Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their bids electronically.</p>	<p>ITB 22.1</p> <p>For bid submission purposes only, the Employer’s address is:</p> <p>Ministry of Health and Social Protection (MoHSP) Health System Improvement Project (HSIP)- Project Coordination UNIT (PCU) Rruga e Kavajes, No.53, Tirana, Albania Attention: Mrs. Blerina Dudushi – PCU Project Manager Address: Rruga e Kavajës Nr 53 City: Tirana ZIP Code: 1001 Country: Albania</p> <p>The deadline for bid submission is:</p> <p>Date: 20th of December 2019 Time: 12:00 (Local time) Bidders shall not have the option of submitting their bids electronically.</p>
<p>ITB 25.1</p> <p>The bid opening shall take place at:</p> <p>Ministry of Health and Social Protection (MoHSP) Health System Improvement Project (HSIP)- Project Coordination UNIT (PCU) Rruga e Kavajes, No.53, Tirana, Albania</p>	<p>ITB 25.1</p> <p>The bid opening shall take place at:</p> <p>Ministry of Health and Social Protection (MoHSP) Health System Improvement Project (HSIP)- Project Coordination UNIT (PCU)</p>

<p>Attention: Mrs. Blerina Dudushi – PCU Project Manager Address: Rruga e Kavajës Nr 53 City: Tirana ZIP Code: 1001</p> <p>Country: Albania Date: 16th of December 2019 Time: 12:00 (Local time)</p>	<p>Rruga e Kavajës, No.53, Tirana, Albania Attention: Mrs. Blerina Dudushi – PCU Project Manager Address: Rruga e Kavajës Nr 53 City: Tirana ZIP Code: 1001</p> <p>Country: Albania Date: 20th of December 2019 Time: 12:00 (Local time)</p>
<p>ITB 18.1</p> <p>The bid validity period shall be: 120 (one hundred and twenty) calendar days which means that the Bids must remain valid until 14th of April 2020</p>	<p>ITB 18.1 will read as follows:</p> <p>The bid validity period shall be: 120 (one hundred and twenty) calendar days which means that the Bids must remain valid until 18th of April 2020</p>
<p>ITB 19.1</p> <p>A Bid Security shall be required.</p> <p>The amount and currency of the bid security shall be 28,000 Euro (twenty eight thousand Euro) The Bid security must not expire earlier than 12th of May 2020.</p>	<p>ITB 19.1 will read as follows</p> <p>A Bid Security shall be required.</p> <p>The amount and currency of the bid security shall be 28,000 Euro (twenty eight thousand Euro). The Bid security must not expire earlier than 16 th of May 2020.</p>

All other parts of the Bidding Documents remain unchanged